

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS





February 13, 2025

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite SARAH UKABU

2/13/25 11:02 AM

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-651 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE BUREAU OF JAIL MANAGEMENT AND PENOLOGY (BJMP) REGARDING THE DONATION OF THREE (3) PIECES OF RIFLE AND FOUR (4) PIECES OF 9MM PISTOL"; and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-652 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN DEEDS, CONTRACTS AND/OR AGREEMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR RELATIVE TO THE PURCHASE AND CONSTRUCTION OF APPROVED SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS UNDER CY 2025 ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (AIP) PURSUANT TO CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-607".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





